
The City of Greenville, South Carolina
Public Notice

To: Property Owners, Owners of property located within 300 feet of the following Applications, 
and Neighborhood Association Representatives

From: Planning & Development Division
Subject: Conditional Use Applications for Administrative Review
Date: February 18, 2020

The following applications are currently under review by the Planning & Development Division: 

A. CU 20-113.  Application by Fifth Third Bank for a CONDITIONAL USE to operate a 24 
hour bank vestibule located at 656 S MAIN ST (TM# 007000-03-01800)

You are invited to review documents relating to the applications on file in the Planning and Development 
office on the 6th floor of City Hall, 206 South Main Street, Greenville, between 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM, 
Monday through Friday.  Some documents may also be reviewed online at 
www.greenvillesc.gov/1182/Conditional-Use-Submissions.  For assistance, call the office at 
864.467.4476.  

A public comment period for these applications is open for 15 calendar days from the date of this letter.  
Written comments may be submitted to: 

City of Greenville 
Planning & Development
PO Box 2207 Fax: 864.467.4510
Greenville, SC 29602 Email: planning@greenvillesc.gov

Please reference the application number and include your name, address, and contact information on all 
correspondence.  Comments received prior to a decision will be made part of the public record.

The Administrator will make a decision as to whether the request conforms, or does not conform, to the 
criteria enumerated in the application and found in Section 19-2.3.6 of the City Code.  If a request is 
granted, conditions of approval may be included in order to address any related impacts of the use.  
Upon approval, Staff will prepare a Conditional Use Permit which shall be maintained on the premises 
with other related inspection, licensing, and occupancy information.

Notice of the Decision will be posted to www.greenvillesc.gov/1182/Conditional-Use-Submissions.  
Anyone having a substantial interest affected by the Decision may appeal by filing a written notice and 
application form to the City of Greenville Board of Zoning Appeals within ten (10) business days of the 
date of the Decision. 

http://www.greenvillesc.gov/1182/Conditional-Use-Submissions
mailto:planning@greenvillesc.gov
http://www.greenvillesc.gov/1182/Conditional-Use-Submissions
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NOTE:  PROJECT NORTH IS FOR

CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES ONLY.

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWING FOR

TRUE NORTH AND CORRECT

BUILDING ORIENTATION AS IT

RELATES TO THE SITE. A-110

FLOOR PLAN,
LEGEND AND NOTES

SCALE

FLOOR PLAN 11/4" = 1'-0"

GS

GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN:

1.     ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF FINISH U.N.O

3.     SEE SHEET A-620 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

4.     LOCATION AND NUMBER OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE  TO BE INSTALLED PER

THE DIRECTION OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND NFPA 13.

6.     CONTRACTOR WILL SECURE ALL BUILDING PERMITS &  INSPECTIONS

NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SPACE.

7.     DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR INFORMATION

8.     CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WOOD BLOCKING, STEEL SUPPORTS

AND ANY OTHER ITEMS  WHICH ARE IMBEDDED IN DRYWALL PARTITIONS OR

ENCLOSURES WHICH RELATE TO THEIR WORK OR THE WORK OF ANY

SEPARATE CONTRACTORS. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, BRIDGING, BRACING,

FRAMING, ETC., SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED AS CALLED FOR BY THE

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE AND THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT

AFFIDAVITS OF SUCH FIRE TREATMENT TO THE OWNERSHIP.

9.     REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULE FOR

ADDITIONAL STOREFRONT INFORMATION

10.   REFERENCE ENGINEERING PLANS FOR PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

AND SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE PLUMBING

ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS WITH PLUMBER. (TO BE PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)

11.   CONTRACTOR TO SET BANKING EQUIPMENT TEMPLATES. EQUIPMENT

VENDOR TO VERIFY CORRECT PLACEMENT AND TO COORDINATE WITH

CONTRACTOR FOR PROPER PLACEMENT.

12.   NO ADJUSTMENT TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT WILL BE GIVEN FOR THE

CONTRACTOR NOT FULLY ACQUAINTING THEMSELVES WITH EQUIPMENT

VENDOR REQUIREMENTS.

13.   COORDINATE PINK NOISE LOCATION WITH VENDOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL

DRAWINGS.

14.   ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISHED FACE UNLESS INDICATED

OTHERWISE.

15.   REFER TO SHEET A-600 FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE ALL DIMENSIONS

ARE FROM FINISHED FACE UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE

EX

CX

F.E.C.

EXISTING TENANT SPACE TO REMAIN

NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE

INDICATES EXISTING PARTITION TYPE - PROVIDE 5/8" GYP. BD ON

THE INSIDE FACE OF ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR  WALLS,  TYP.

ROOM NUMBER INDICATOR

DETAIL INDICATOR

DETAIL NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

CONSTRUCTION NOTE

INDICATES NEW DOOR TYPE - REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

ON SHEET A-600

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET- CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF

CABINET WITH FIRE MARSHAL AND PROVIDE REQUIRED SIGNAGE

INDICATES NEW PARTITION TYPE - REFER TO PARTITION

SCHEDULE.ON SHEET A-620. ALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE TYPE C3B

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

LEGEND:

ROOM

NAME
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CX
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7

100

C1 PROVIDE 5/8" PAINTED (PT-1) PLYWOOD ON ALL WALLS OF ELEC./DATA ROOM.

C2

RECESSED KNOX BOX WITH TAMPER SWITCH, MODEL # 3200R VERIFY

LOCATION WITH LOCAL MUNICIPALITY TO INSURE COMPLIANCE

C3

WALL MOUNTED MONITOR BY OWNER'S VENDOR. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S

VENDOR

C4

PANEL SYSTEM BY INTERLAM SURFACES. SQUARE DOUBLE SIDED PATTERN

PANEL 1" THICK. PATTERN TYPE: REPEATING 3.5" SQ. ON 4" O.C.

C6
ALIGN NEW WALL WITH FACE OF EXISTING

C7 MOP SINK - REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

C8 HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN

C9

C10 DUAL CONTROL KEY BOX

C11

NIGHT DEPOSIT BOX. FURNISHED BY NATIONAL VENDOR AND INSTALLED BY

NATIONAL VENDOR. PREPARATION BY G.C. G.C. TO PROVIDE INSULATION AND

WOOD TRIM ON INTERIOR UPON COMPLETION OF ALL ELECTRIC & ALARM

WIRING. G.C. TO PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN BASE OF UNIT

C12

PHONE AND WALL MOUNTED MONITOR BY BANK VENDOR. COORDINATE WITH

OWNER AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

C13

CR MACHINE PROVIDED BY OWNER'S VENDOR. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S

VENDOR FOR REQUIREMENTS.

C15 PRINTER

C16

C18

C19 LINE OF SOFFIT ABOVE

C20

DATA RACK. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

CASH VAULT BY BANK VENDOR. VERIFY ALL REQUIREMENTS WITH EQUIPMENT

VENDOR.

NEW FLOOR BOX. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND VERIFY EXACT

LOCATION WITH FURNITURE VENDOR.

CONTRACTOR TO PREP FLOOR  FOR POWER AND DATA CONDUIT REQUIRED

FOR FLOOR BOX UNDER NEW FURNITURE AND/OR BANKING EQUIPMENT.

CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT

REQUIREMENTS.

NEW GLASS WALL SYSTEM.

C17

GENERAL NOTES FLOOR PLAN:

C5 NEW INTERIOR GLASS WALL SYSTEM (DIRTT WALL) REFER TO SHEET A-600

C14 LOCKERS

C21 LEVEL 5 FINISH.

C22 COFFEE & QUENCH MACHINES TO ROUTE WATER SUPPLY THRU THE WALL.

C23 TABLET CHARGING STATIONS WITH POWER & DATA-NOTIFY ENG.

C24 FILE PEDESTAL BELOW COUNTER, OWNER PROVIDE.

C25 MOP HOOKS

PROJECT INFORMATION BLOCK

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

ISSUE/BY DATE DESCRIPTION

SEAL

THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY
CAD OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER
“PLANS”) ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG
ARCHITECTS, AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR
USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG
ARCHITECTS. USE OF THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE
SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY OF THE PLANS.  THE PLANS SHALL NOT
BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS. ANY CHANGES TO THESE
PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION EXECUTED FROM
THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG
ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT
IN THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY
LIABILITY, CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR
CONFLICTS IN THE PLANS SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG
ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK.
FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS
PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY
CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE DISCREPANCIES OR
CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION,
SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL WORK
PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE DESIGN
DOCUMENTS.

201 South Tryon Street
Suite 525
Charlotte, NC 28202

P:  704 - 981- 8951

www.bdgllp.com

JOB #:
DATE:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:

193464
12-16-2019
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BID-PERMIT SET12/16/19-

2. EDGE OF DOOR JAMB SHALL BE MINIMUM 4" FROM INTERSECTING

WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR AS REQUIRED FOR HARDWARE

INSTALLATION.

5. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET

FORTH IN THE CURRENT STANDARD EDITION OF ALL GOVERNING CODES,

REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE SCOPE OF

WORK.

C26 (3) THREE WALL MOUNTED ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

brwilliams
Plan & Zone Rev Cloud Callout

brwilliams
Cloud+
24 Hour Vestible
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